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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XI.—MENTAL HOSPITALS, PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND
CHARITABLE AID DEPARTMENTS—continued

109

Number
Df Persons.

1920-21. |

Item.

PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-
TABLE AID—continued.

1920-21.

2

VOTE No. 28—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Administration, including—
Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and

other publications
Analysts paid by fees
Cost-of-livingbonus: 1st January to 31st March, 1920
Freight, cartage, and transport charges...
Fuel, light, power, and water
Inspection of vessels
Journal of Public Health, publication of
Law-costs
Medical Practitioners Act
Midwives Act
Motor-cars, motor-cycles, &c. —

Purchase
Repairs and running-expenses

Notification of infectious diseases
Nurses Registration Act
Office-cleaning
Office fittings and requisites (including printing and

stationery)
Overtime and meal allowances
Plumbers Registration Act
Postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, and telephones ...

Public Health Board (travelling-expenses, &c.)
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Rent of offices
Sale of Food and Drugs Act...
Sera, purchase of, and expenses incidental thereto

other than for laboratories
Social Hygiene Act, Administration of ...

Telephone services (including installation, exten-
sions, maintenance, rent, and calls) ...

Tempoiary assistance
Temporary assistance (uniform cost-of-living increase,

subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls) ...

Travelling allowances and expenses
Typewriters : Purchase and repairs
Uniform allowance to District Nurses ...

Vaccination and registration fees

£

2

500
100
600
100
200

2,500
460
100
100
150

2,200
1,000
4,000

300
200

2,000
150
500

2,900
100
25

9,000
500
500

«■ 1,500
6,000

900
8,000

1,465
9,000

200
460
200

55,910
33 Grants-in-aid, including—

Christchurch District Nursing Associations (grant) ...

Compassionate allowance to widow and family of
Denis Phelan

Contributions to inspectors'salaries
Coromandel Hospital Board (validating item)
Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin
Grant to Karitane Baby Hospital, Christchurch
Grant to Karitane-Harris Hospital, Wanganui
Grants and expenses in connection with the teaching

of home nursing
Grants to Hospital Boards in special districts to

supplement subsidies
Grant to Trustees of Knox Home for Incurables,

Auckland
Grants for refuge work
Grant to St. John Ambulance Association, towards

expenses in connection with classes in first-aid ...

Grant to St. Mary's Home, Otahuhu Buildings

625

52
150
300

1,000
500
500

250

6,000

750
2,500

150
1,000
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