Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—MENTAL HOSPITALS, PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE AID DEPARTMENTS—continued

Number of Persons.	Item.		1920-	21.
1920–21.	<u> </u>	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI- TABLE AID—continued.		
		VOTE No. 09 continued	£	£
		VOTE No. 28—continued. OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
	2	Administration, including—		
	-	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and		
		other publications	500	
		Analysts paid by fees	100	
		Cost-of-living bonus: 1st January to 31st March, 1920	600	
		Freight, cartage, and transport charges	100	
	-	Fuel, light, power, and water	200	
		Inspection of vessels	2,500	
		Journal of Public Health, publication of	$\frac{460}{100}$	
		Law-costs	100	
		Medical Practitioners Act	150	
	1	Motor-cars, motor-cycles, &c.—	100	
		Purchase	2,200	
		Repairs and running-expenses	1,000	
	!	Notification of infectious diseases	4,000	
		Nurses Registration Act	300	
	1	Office-cleaning	200	
		Office fittings and requisites (including printing and	9 000	
		stationery)	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,000 \\ 150 \end{bmatrix}$	
		Plumbers Registration Act	500	
	į	Postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, and telephones	2,900	
		Public Health Board (travelling-expenses, &c.)	100	
		Quackery Prevention Act	25	
		Quarantine expenses	9,000	
		Rent of offices	500	
	'	Sale of Food and Drugs Act	500	
£,		Sera, purchase of, and expenses incidental thereto	1 500	
		other than for laboratories Social Hygiene Act, Administration of	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,500 \\ 6,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
	1	Telephone services (including installation, exten-	0,000	
		sions, maintenance, rent, and calls)	900	
		Tempolary assistance	8,000	
		Temporary assistance (uniform cost-of-living increase,	ĺ	
	1	subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls)	1,465	
		Travelling allowances and expenses	9,000	
		Typewriters: Purchase and repairs	200	
	İ	Uniform allowance to District Nurses Vaccination and registration fees	460 200	
		vaccination and registration rees		
			55,910	
		-		
	3	Grants-in-aid, including—	00-	
	ļ	Christchurch District Nursing Associations (grant)	625	
	:	Compassionate allowance to widow and family of Denis Phelan	52	
		Contributions to inspectors' salaries	150	
		Coromandel Hospital Board (validating item)	300	
		Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin	1,000	
	!	Grant to Karitane Baby Hospital, Christchurch	500	
		Grant to Karitane-Harris Hospital, Wanganui	500	
		Grants and expenses in connection with the teaching	0.50	
	!	of home nursing	250	
		Grants to Hospital Boards in special districts to supplement subsidies	6,000	
		Grant to Trustees of Knox Home for Incurables,	0,000	
		Auckland	750	
	;	Grants for refuge work	2,500	
		Grant to St. John Ambulance Association, towards		
		expenses in connection with classes in first-aid	150	
	1 .	Grant to St. Mary's Home, Otahuhu Buildings	1,000	